Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
05/30/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eizel Technologies, Inc.	05/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nokia Holding Inc.
Street Address:	6000 Connection Drive
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09745289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: joyce.smith@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Chad L. Thorson

Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042933/274313
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad L. Thorson

Total Attachments: 6

source=MERGER274313_20080530114110#page1.tif source=MERGER274313_20080530114110#page2.tif

FATENT 500553084 REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0319

03/45/63

`H \$40.(

source=MERGER274313_20080530114110#page3.tif source=MERGER274313_20080530114110#page4.tif source=MERGER274313_20080530114110#page5.tif source=MERGER274313_20080530114110#page6.tif

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 031551021 CONTROL NUMBER : J603857 EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/30/2003 REFERENCE : 0077
PRINT DATE : 06/11/2003
FORM NUMBER : 411

PARANET CORPORATION SERVICES INC. GWENDOLYN ANDREWS 3761 VENTURE DRIVE, STE 260 DULUTH GA 30096

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: NOKIA HOLDING INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: EIZEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION



SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

EIZEL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

INTO

NOKIA HOLDING INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Georgia

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1105(3)(b) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, Nokia Holding Inc. does hereby certify that:

- 1. Nokia Holding Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia.
- 2. Eizel Technologies Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. Eizel Technologies Inc. shall be merged with and into Nokia Holding Inc. and the separate corporate existence of Eizel Technologies Inc. shall cease and Nokia Holding Inc. shall continue as the surviving corporation.
- 4. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal office of business of Nokia Holding Inc. at 6000 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039, attention: Legal Services.
- 5. Nokia Holding Inc. shall furnish a copy of the Plan of Merger, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any corporation that is a party to the merger.
- 6. Shareholder approval was not required.

7. The filing of this Certificate of Merger shall become effective on May 30, 2003.

Executed on this 30th day of May, 2003.

Popularia in

NOKIA HOLDING INC

ichard W. Stimson

Vice President & Secretary

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"EIZEL TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NOKIA HOLDING INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NOKIA HOLDING INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2003, AT 4:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

Tarriet Siliur Tringsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2454912

DATE: 06-05-03

REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0323

3666593 8100M

030359062

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 05/30/2003 FILED 04:28 PM 05/30/2003 SRV 030359062 - 3225887 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

EIZEL TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware corporation,

INTO

NOKIA HOLDING INC., a Georgia corporation

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Nokia Holding Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Georgia, does hereby certify:

- 1. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of Eizel Technologies Inc., a corporation incorporated on May 9, 2000 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on May 30th, 2003 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge the said Eizel Technologies Inc. into the Corporation:

WHEREAS, the Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding stock of Eizel Technologies Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself the said Eizel Technologies Inc. and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself the said Eizel Technologies Inc. and assume all of its liabilities and obligations.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger, in the form provided to the Board of Directors, be, and it hereby is, authorized and approved, with such changes as each one of the officers may deem necessary or advisable, and that the officers be, and each one of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed in the name and on behalf of the Corporation to execute and deliver the Plan of Merger, with such changes as any officer may deem necessary or advisable, such approval to be conclusively evidenced by the execution thereof.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation in its capacity as the holder of all of the outstanding shares of Eizel Technologies Inc. waives the mailing of a copy of the Plan of Merger as provided for under the provisions of Section 14-2-1104 of the Georgia Businesss Corporation Code.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each one of them hereby is, directed to (a) make and execute a Certificate of Ownership setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Eizel Technologies Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Kent County; (b) make and execute a Certificate of Merger pursuant to Section 14-2-1105(3)(b) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Georgia; and (c) publish a Notice of Merger in a newspaper of general circulation published within the county where the registered office of the surviving corporation is maintained.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Eizel Technologies Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Corporation arising from the merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any suit or other proceeding specified in the immediately preceding resolution hereof, and that a copy of such process shall be accepted by the Corporation if mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware to the Corporation at 6000 Connection Drive, Attention: Legal Services, Irving, Texas 75039, unless the Corporation shall have designated to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware a different address for such purpose in which case such process shall be accepted at the last address so designated.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each one of them hereby is, authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever which may be in any way necessary or advisable to effect the transactions contemplated by the Plan of Merger.

3. The filing of this Certificate of Ownership shall become effective on May 30, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Nokia Holding Inc. has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer of the Corporation, this 30th day of May, 2003.

NOKIA HOLDING INC.

Name: Richard W. Stimson

.

Title: Vice President & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 05/30/2008